B E N HEARD 0T Y M T

CENTENARY  DINNER

Friday, 13th. January 1989

BIRKENHEAD TOWN HALL

Special Guest:

WING COMMANDER SIR KENNETH STODDART, K.C.V.O.,AE,JP,LLD.

Lord Lieutenant of Merseyside



Master of Ceremonies

Mr. A. Steedman (01d Instonian) (1955 - 62)
Deputy Head, Birkenhead Institute

The Loyal Toast

Mr. E.G. Williams (014 Instonian) (1934 - 38)

School Governor

Welcome Address

Mr. R. May (01d Instonian) (1928 - 36)

Chairman of Governors

For the Guests

Mr. M.G. Nichol Director of Education

Reply on Behalf of the School

Mr. M. D. Sutton Headmaster



MENU

Melon

* % *

French Onion Soup

* * *

Roast Topside of Beef
Yorkshire Fudding

Roast and Boiled Potatoes
Vichy Carrots

Sliced Green Beans

* % *

Assorted Gateaux

* ¥ ¥

Cheese

* * *

Coffee
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Ainslie
Allsopp
Almond
Andrewvs
Baker
Bassett
Bawden
Bibby
Bird

Bird
Blackwell
Blackwood
Blake
Bolam
Bonney
Booth
Broadbere
Brown

Bruce

Buckland-Evers

Bushell
Byrne
Carruthers
Cartwright
Cathcart
Ceha
Chapman
Coen
Colenso
Collins
Cooke
Cooke
Corfe
Coughtrie
Crabtree
Crowe
Dalton
Darlington
Davies

Davies

F28
D1
E27
All
Gla
E 6
D19
Cc 2
A30
B30
B31
El7
F20
E 8
El0
Fl2
Fed5
A3
Dl
Bl4
E 4
B27
Bl6
D20
Cc 6
D22
Da3
G2
c 3
Al3
Gl3
A20
A 4
C 4
F 8
B 2
D15
E21
B S
B 7

K. Derrick D27
K. Devaney D16
M. Devey F26
B. Dixon D13
S. Dixon D30
K. Dutton Al9
S. Dyu F25
J. Edelsten El8
W. Edgar G 1
Lord Evans of ClaughtonGll
P. Evans B15
B. Farman Gl7
D. Farrell Al2
H. Finney Fl6
J. Flint AlQ
D. Forshaw Al4
J. Foster E24
M. Fowler F17
A. Galt G'5
I. Galt Fl4
D. Garry A21
W. Garry E 2
J. Giddins D11
S. Grayson F27
J. Green F32
P. Greenwood Cl2
F. Hadfield Bll
J. Haddow F19
G. Heggerty F31
A. Hall B28
B. Halliday cls8
J. Halliday c21
C. Hanman c1
T. Hardy B26
R. Harrison c27
W. Hastings D25
M. Hayman A27
Rev. H. Heaps D5
M. Hewitson E 3
D. Hinds Al8



G. Hodgson
F. Holland
A. Howarth
G. Hughes

W. Hughes

N. Hume

S

. Huntriss

W. Innes
W. Jackson
E. James
F. Jobson
G. Johnson
D. Jones
G. Jones
H.M. Jones
K. Jones
N.A. Jones
R. Jordan
T. Kelly
V. Kelly

Lord Lt. Merseyside

A. Larsen

F. Leeming
Geoff Leeming
Gordan Leeming
Graham Leeming
Leeming

Leeming
Lindop
Linton

Lawson

McCann

McCann
McDonald
McDonald
McIntosh
McKie
McKie
McRonald
Mallion

.
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D9
E22
E28
Cl7
F22
F 7
E23

B10
B20
F 6
D18
F 4
E 7
Cla
D 7
F15
A S
E™9
F18
B2
G 9
C31
A6
A22
A7
A23
A8
A24
Al
B 4
E 1l
D32
D14
Cl3
Cc29
Al7
B22
B21
G 6
D12
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Martini
Martini
Mason
Maxim
May
Mealor
Merry
Milnes
Moore
Morris
Morris
Muir
Nichol
Norton
Owen
Pandit
Parke
Parke
Parker
Parry
Parry
Parry
Perry
Pollard
Pryde
Reed
Reeve
Richards
Richards
Ridout
Rixon
Rixon
Roberts
Roberts
Roe
Ryan

Salisbury

Scott
Seed
Shaw
Shaw

F24
F10
D24
G18
Glo
El4
B 9
E13
G 4
B19
B 6
E25
G 7
D 8
D17
cll
B23
B 8
D28
c28
EL5
E30
B 3
E 3
Cl5
Eil
D29
F23
F 9
c22
E20
ES
B32
D21
c25
EL9
E3l
F21
D23
Ao
B24



Sheridan
Simms
Slee
Smith
Smith
Smith
.S. Smith
.W. Smith
Smith
Smith
Steedman
Stott
Sutton
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Taylor
Theaker
Theobold

Thomas
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Tudor
Tuohy
Turner
Wade
Walker
Walsh

(ST I = ]

c 9
Cc23
E26
Gl5
C30
B25
D 6
F30
F13
(2ihe!
Gl9
C20
G 8
Fl1
G 5
C32
D26
C24
Cl0
B18
A29
c 7

Fas
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Waters
Webb

Weir

Weir
Welch
Westwater
Westwater
Whitehead

E.G. Williams
G.H. Williams

S.
W.
V.
Bl
H.
R.
D.
E.
B
B.

D.

Williams
Williams

. Williams
Wilson
Winder
Winter
Wood

Woods
Woods
Woo;ley

Young

Griffiths

Bl12
Gl2
B17
B 1
C26
E29
A28
El2
Glé
D31
A25
Cc 8
Cl9
D10
A26
D 4
Ell
Bl13
B29
A9
Clé6

A3l



